Package Footprint Comparison (to Scale)
Package Height (to Scale)Comparison
D (SO-8) DBV (SOT23-5) DRL (SOT553)
OPA170
OPA2170
OPA4170
www.ti.com SBOS557B –AUGUST 2011–REVISED SEPTEMBER 2012
36V, Single-Supply, SOT553, Low-Power

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE PACKAGE TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR MARKING ORDERING NUMBER QUANTITY
OPA170AIDRLT Tape and Reel, 250
SOT553-5 DRL DAQ
OPA170AIDRLR Tape and Reel, 4000
OPA170AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA170 SOT23-5 DBV OSVI
OPA170AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA170AID Rail, 75
SO-8 D O170A
OPA170AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2170AIDGK Rail, 80
MSOP-8 DGK OPNI
OPA2170AIDGKR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2170AIDCUT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA2170 VSSOP-8 DCU OPQC
OPA2170AIDCUR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA2170AID Rail, 75
SO-8 D 2170A
OPA2170AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA4170AID Rail, 50
SO-14 D OPA4170
OPA4170AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA4170